.
RECREATION

2020 Utah Outdoor Recreation Grant Award Recipients

Total Grant Proiect
# Project Name Name of Organization Project Award J
County
Cost Amount
Utah Outdoor Recreation Grant (UORG) Regional Asset Tier Awards
1 Helper River Revitalization Phase VI  Helper City $2,318,505 $250,000 Carbon
Creating a Base Camp for Cedar Zion National Park Forever
2 Breaks Recreation Experiences Project $6,865,093  $500,0001 = Iron
3 Millcreek City Center Ice Ribbon City of Millcreek $2,245,000 $500,000  Salt Lake
4 Jordan River Water Trail Sat Lake County Parks & 42,128,700 $250,000  Salt Lake
ecreation
Utah Outdoor Recreation Grant (UORG) Awards
5 9000' Trail-Mid Mountain Connector  Mountain Trails Foundation  $58,740 $29,370 Summit
6 Bear Lake Pedestrian Pathway (B:ear Lake Regional $585,895  $65,000  Rich
ommission
Bingham Creek Regional Park Ph 1 Salt Lake County Parks &
[ - Trails and Bike Infrastructure Recreation G2 EUGOUReaiRiake
Bonanza Flat Conservation Area -
8 Lackawaxen / BCC Trail Extension Utah Open Lands $54,086 $27,178 Wasatch
9 Bonneville Shoreline Tralil Zra"er.se. Mountain Trails ¢150000  $75,000  Utah
ssociation
10  Bonneville Shoreline Trail Davis Davis County $772,789  $150,000 Davis

County South Project

UTAH OUTDOOR RECREATION GRANT

Primary Outdoor
Recreation Activity

Other Water Recreation

Hiking/Trail
Running/Nature Walk

Other Winter Recreation

Kayaking/Canoeing

Multi-Use Trail

Multi-Use Trail

Mountain Biking/BMX

Hiking/Trail
Running/Nature Walk

Multi-Use Trail

Hiking/Trail
Running/Nature Walk


https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1rgXe3DjTwhaneDYECbBXqQY4MVNlwEFA
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Brian Head Town Paved Town Trail
Phase Il

Circleville ATV Trail Restroom,
Pavilion and Kiosk

Logan River Blue Trail

Coral Pink Sand Dunes State Park
Staging Area

Dalton Wells Camping Area

Discovery Trail Network Creation
and Connection

Dry Creek Lake Recreation Area

Expanding Access & Outdoor
Programs in Professor Valley

Fairgrounds Adventure Play Area

Heber Bouldering Structure
Indian Creek Climbing Conservation
Initiative 2020-2022

Iron Hills Trail System - Elevate
Extension and Descent

Jackson Flat Reservoir Beach Park
Climbing Boulders

Juniper Jumps Skills Park

Brian Head Town

Piute School District
City of Logan
Kane County

Grand County- Moab Area
Travel Council

Snyderville Basin Special
Recreation District

Lehi City
Canyonlands Field Institute

Ferron City

Mountainlands Community
Housing Trust

Access Fund
Dixie Mountain Bike Trails

Association

Kane County Water
Conservancy District

Southern Utah University
Inc

$458,658

$104,500
$322,400

$23,650

$451,000

$173,291

$15,042,00
0

$221,396

$160,466

$346,962

$220,000

$274,400

$319,140

$101,239

RECREATION

UTAH OUTDOOR RECREATION GRANT

$150,000

$50,000
$148,400

$5,000

$100,000

$65,466

$150,000

$84,000

$80,000

$26,000

$75,000

$123,400

$150,000

$50,000

Iron

Piute
Cache

Kane
Grand
Summit
Utah
Grand
Emery
Wasatch
San Juan
Iron
Kane

Iron

Hiking/Trail
Running/Nature Walk

OHYV Recreation
Kayaking/Canoeing

OHV Recreation
Camping

Multi-Use Trail
Swimming/Snorkeling

Camping

Child-oriented/ Nature
Play

Climbing/Bouldering
Climbing/Bouldering
Mountain Biking/BMX
Climbing/Bouldering

Mountain Biking/BMX
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33
34
35
36

37

38

39

Klondike Bluffs Campground

Lake Mountains Recreation Area:
Phase 1

Pahvant Mtn. Bike Trail System -
Phase 2

Parley's Pointe Section of
Bonneville Shoreline Trail

Payson Canyon Trailhead

Power Plant Trailhead Park

Rattlesnake Gulch Reroute

River Enhancement Phase | JWP
Museum/Main Street Focus Area

Saratoga Springs Harbor
Saul's Meadow Campground
The Farm Mountain Bike Park

Tom's Canyon

Weber River Habitat Restoration
and Trail Project Phase 1

Winchester Park Boulder
Playground

Whn Co. Confluence Park Pedestrian

Bridge LaVerkin to Hurricane

Grand County Economic
Development

Eagle Mountain City

Richfield City Trails
Committee

Trails Utah
Payson City Recreation

La Verkin City
Trails Utah

City of Green River

City of Saratoga Springs
Sevier County
Farmington City

Kane County Government

Trails Foundation of
Northern Utah

Murray City Corporation

Washington County HCP &
Red Cliffs Desert Reserve

$469,750

$48,070

$225,000

$130,000
$310,407

$58,625

$85,000

$606,960

$2,089,219
$238,858
$250,000
$20,000

$376,119

$100,000

$506,076

RECREATION

UTAH OUTDOOR RECREATION GRANT

$150,000

$24,050

$100,000

$65,000
$150,000

$27,000

$30,000

$150,000

$150,000
$95,000
$125,000
$10,000

$150,000

$50,000

$150,000

Grand
Utah
Sevier

Salt Lake
Utah

Washington
Salt Lake

Emery

Utah
Sevier
Davis

Kane

Weber
Salt Lake

Washington

Camping
Mountain Biking/BMX

Mountain Biking/BMX

Hiking/Trail
Running/Nature Walk

Mountain Biking/BMX

Hiking/Trail
Running/Nature Walk

Hiking/Trail
Running/Nature Walk

Kayaking/Canoeing
Swimming/Snorkeling
Camping

Mountain Biking/BMX
Mountain Biking/BMX

Fishing
Climbing/Bouldering

Hiking/Trail
Running/Nature Walk



