

2020 Utah Outdoor Recreation Grant Award Recipients

#	Project Name	Name of Organization	Total Project Cost	Grant Award Amount	Project County	Primary Outdoor Recreation Activity		
	Utah Outdoor Recreation Grant (UORG) Regional Asset Tier Awards							
1	Helper River Revitalization Phase VI	Helper City	\$2,318,505	\$250,000	Carbon	Other Water Recreation		
2	Creating a Base Camp for Cedar Breaks Recreation Experiences	Zion National Park Forever Project	\$6,865,093	\$500,000	Iron	Hiking/Trail Running/Nature Walk		
3	Millcreek City Center Ice Ribbon	City of Millcreek	\$2,245,000	\$500,000	Salt Lake	Other Winter Recreation		
4	Jordan River Water Trail	Salt Lake County Parks & Recreation	\$2,128,700	\$250,000	Salt Lake	Kayaking/Canoeing		

Utah Outdoor Recreation Grant (UORG) Awards

5	9000' Trail-Mid Mountain Connector	Mountain Trails Foundation	\$58,740	\$29,370	Summit	Multi-Use Trail
6	Bear Lake Pedestrian Pathway	Bear Lake Regional Commission	\$585,895	\$65,000	Rich	Multi-Use Trail
7	Bingham Creek Regional Park Ph 1 - Trails and Bike Infrastructure	Salt Lake County Parks & Recreation	\$916,243	\$150,000	Salt Lake	Mountain Biking/BMX
8	Bonanza Flat Conservation Area - Lackawaxen / BCC Trail Extension	Utah Open Lands	\$54,086	\$27,178	Wasatch	Hiking/Trail Running/Nature Walk
9	Bonneville Shoreline Trail	Traverse Mountain Trails Association	\$150,000	\$75,000	Utah	Multi-Use Trail
10	Bonneville Shoreline Trail Davis County South Project	Davis County	\$772,789	\$150,000	Davis	Hiking/Trail Running/Nature Walk



2020 Utah Outdoor Recreation Grant Award Recipients

11	Brian Head Town Paved Town Trail Phase II	Brian Head Town	\$458,658	\$150,000	Iron	Hiking/Trail Running/Nature Walk
12	Circleville ATV Trail Restroom, Pavilion and Kiosk	Piute School District	\$104,500	\$50,000	Piute	OHV Recreation
13	Logan River Blue Trail	City of Logan	\$322,400	\$148,400	Cache	Kayaking/Canoeing
14	Coral Pink Sand Dunes State Park Staging Area	Kane County	\$23,650	\$5,000	Kane	OHV Recreation
15	Dalton Wells Camping Area	Grand County- Moab Area Travel Council	\$451,000	\$100,000	Grand	Camping
16	Discovery Trail Network Creation and Connection	Snyderville Basin Special Recreation District	\$173,291	\$65,466	Summit	Multi-Use Trail
17	Dry Creek Lake Recreation Area	Lehi City	\$15,042,00 0	\$150,000	Utah	Swimming/Snorkeling
18	Expanding Access & Outdoor Programs in Professor Valley	Canyonlands Field Institute	\$221,396	\$84,000	Grand	Camping
19	Fairgrounds Adventure Play Area	Ferron City	\$160,466	\$80,000	Emery	Child-oriented/ Nature Play
20	Heber Bouldering Structure	Mountainlands Community Housing Trust	\$346,962	\$26,000	Wasatch	Climbing/Bouldering
21	Indian Creek Climbing Conservation Initiative 2020-2022	Access Fund	\$220,000	\$75,000	San Juan	Climbing/Bouldering
22	Iron Hills Trail System - Elevate Extension and Descent	Dixie Mountain Bike Trails Association	\$274,400	\$123,400	Iron	Mountain Biking/BMX
23	Jackson Flat Reservoir Beach Park Climbing Boulders	Kane County Water Conservancy District	\$319,140	\$150,000	Kane	Climbing/Bouldering
24	Juniper Jumps Skills Park	Southern Utah University IIC	\$101,239	\$50,000	Iron	Mountain Biking/BMX



2020 Utah Outdoor Recreation Grant Award Recipients

25	Klondike Bluffs Campground	Grand County Economic Development	\$469,750	\$150,000	Grand	Camping
26	Lake Mountains Recreation Area: Phase 1	Eagle Mountain City	\$48,070	\$24,050	Utah	Mountain Biking/BMX
27	Pahvant Mtn. Bike Trail System - Phase 2	Richfield City Trails Committee	\$225,000	\$100,000	Sevier	Mountain Biking/BMX
28	Parley's Pointe Section of Bonneville Shoreline Trail	Trails Utah	\$130,000	\$65,000	Salt Lake	Hiking/Trail Running/Nature Walk
29	Payson Canyon Trailhead	Payson City Recreation	\$310,407	\$150,000	Utah	Mountain Biking/BMX
30	Power Plant Trailhead Park	La Verkin City	\$58,625	\$27,000	Washington	Hiking/Trail Running/Nature Walk
31	Rattlesnake Gulch Reroute	Trails Utah	\$85,000	\$30,000	Salt Lake	Hiking/Trail Running/Nature Walk
32	River Enhancement Phase I JWP Museum/Main Street Focus Area	City of Green River	\$606,960	\$150,000	Emery	Kayaking/Canoeing
33	Saratoga Springs Harbor	City of Saratoga Springs	\$2,089,219	\$150,000	Utah	Swimming/Snorkeling
34	Saul's Meadow Campground	Sevier County	\$238,858	\$95,000	Sevier	Camping
35	The Farm Mountain Bike Park	Farmington City	\$250,000	\$125,000	Davis	Mountain Biking/BMX
36	Tom's Canyon	Kane County Government	\$20,000	\$10,000	Kane	Mountain Biking/BMX
37	Weber River Habitat Restoration and Trail Project Phase 1	Trails Foundation of Northern Utah	\$376,119	\$150,000	Weber	Fishing
38	Winchester Park Boulder Playground	Murray City Corporation	\$100,000	\$50,000	Salt Lake	Climbing/Bouldering
39	Wn Co. Confluence Park Pedestrian Bridge LaVerkin to Hurricane	Washington County HCP & Red Cliffs Desert Reserve	\$506,076	\$150,000	Washington	Hiking/Trail Running/Nature Walk